

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED WARRANTY

MUNDAKA TECHNOLOGIES warrants to its original retail purchaser that all new welding and cutting equipment under its proprietary brand SÜA, will be free of defects in workmanship and material. Improper installation voids this warranty. Lack of maintenance or abnormal operations can void this warranty.

Length of Warranty: All warranty periods begin on the date of purchase from Mundaka Technologies or its distributors and within the warranty periods listed below, Mundaka Technologies will repair or replace any warranted parts or components that fail due to defects in material or workmanship.

Warranty periods:

2 Years	1 Year
Power source	MIG guns, TIG torches, plasma cutting torches, regulators, relays, contactors and accessories.
Items not covered i	under this warranty:

Items not covered under this warranty:

- Consumables such as contact tips, cutting nozzles, felt wire cleaner, drive rollers, wire liner, gas
 diffusers, plasma torch tips and electrodes, tips and parts that fail due to normal wear.
- Welding cables, earth clamps, electrode holders
- This warranty does not covers any damage caused for failing in timely replacing or maintaining consumable parts.

Conditions to activate warranty: Prior to any action purchaser must contact warrantor: Mundaka Technologies, Inc. – 20918 Sheridan Street, Fort Lauderdale FL 33332 – sales@mundakawg.com – (305) 842-8609 – www.mundakawg.com and send legible copy of sales invoice or receipt along with equipment serial number. If Mundaka Technologies confirms the existence of a defect covered under this warranty plan, Mundaka Technologies will determine whether repair or replacement is the most suitable option to rectify the defect. At Mundaka Technologies request, the purchaser must return, any products claimed defective under this warranty. The purchaser is responsible for freight or shipment costs to and from Mundaka Technologies SÜA repair center located in Fort Lauderdale FL. The repaired or replaced product is covered for the remainder of your warranty period from the initial purchase date.

Warranty limits: Mundaka Technologies will not accept responsibility or liability for repairs unless made by Mundaka Technologies. Mundaka Technologies's liability under this warranty shall not exceed the cost of correcting the defect of the Mundaka technologies product. Mundaka Technologies will not be liable for incidental or consequential damages (such as loss of business, etc.) caused by the defect or the time involved to correct the defect. This written warranty is the only express warranty provided by Mundaka Technologies with respect to its products. Warranties implied by law such as the warranty of merchantability are limited to the duration of this limited warranty for the equipment involved. This warranty gives the purchaser specific legal rights.